OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PRINCIPAL ACHARYA SHRI CHANDER

No.ASCOMS/FS/512//52

OFFICE ORDER

The Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Health and Medical Education Department has notified the Tuition Fee for MD/MS Courses applicable to students seeking admission this institution vide Government Order No.221-HME of 2016 dated 01-04-2016 as under: -

24 SEATS OF GOVERNMENT QUOTA

Rs. 12,15,000 per student per year

18 SEATS OF MANAGEMENT QUOTA (ii)

-do-

05 SEATS NRI QUOTA (iii)

US Dollars 26317 per student per year

Accordingly the below mentioned Tuition Fee, other changes & University Charges are payable by the students being admitted to Post Graduate Course - 2020. The fee is subject to revision as ASCOMS & Hospital has applied for revision of fee to the Govt. of J&K and enhancement shall be binding on all students.

А. В.	COLLE	GE FEES Tuition Fee	<u>Amount (Rs.)</u> 12,15,000.00	NRI Candidates US Dollars 26317 With 5% raise on yearly basis	
	02.	Bus Fare	18,000.00	With 5% raise on yearry busin	
	02.	(In case this facility is utilized)	4,500.00		
	03.	Games	•		
	04.	Contingency	4,500.00		
	05.	Interest Free Security Deposit	1,00,000.00		
	06.	(Adjustable in the Final Year Fee) E-Library	4000.00	Rs. 13,46,000.00	
			Total	NS. 13,40,000.00	
	HOST 01.	<u>EL FEE</u> Room rent	60,000.00		
	02.	Electricity Charges	As per actual c	onsumption.	
	03.	Hostel Security (Refundable)	15,000.00		
		* '	Totai	Rs. 75,000.00	
		ERSITY FEE	480.00		
	01.	Sports Fee	50,00		
	02.	Physical Education	1,240.00		
	03.	Corpus Fee	2,870.00		
	04.	Registration Fee	880.00		
	05.	Eligibility Fee	20.00		
	06.	Red Cross	130.00		
	07.	N.S.S.		nd balance Rs. 65/-per student shall be	
	08.	(Rs. 65/-per student shall be retained by the college concerned and balance Rs. 65/-per student shall be deposited with the N.S.S. Programme Coordinator Cheque/DD). Cultural Fee 150.00			
	00.	(50% to be remitted to the College and 50% to the Dean Student Welfare)			
	09.	Practical/viva voce	1,850.00		
	10.	Digitalization & Networking Fu	nd 370.00		
	11.	Resource Mobilization Fee 5% of	Resource Mobilization Fee 5% of Tuition Fee -		
		Total Rs. 68,790.00 (+) 5% (R	esource Mobilization Fee Rs. 60,75	0/- for OM/HM candidate) 4 & 3 rd Year Fee for the amount specified	

In addition, every student is required to furnish Bank Guarantee against 2nd & 3rd Year Fee for the amount specified as under:-

NRI Candidates US Dollars 52,634

Others Candidates Rs. 24,30, 000 Lacs. (ii)

Copy to:-

Joint Secretary/DGM Accounts